Adjusted EBITDA (Non-GAAP) $39.5 $37.2 $36.4 $173.3 $173.4

(1) Constant currency excludes the impact of foreign currency fluctuations and is computed by applying the average exchange rates for the three months and year

ended December 31, 2020, to the revenues during the corresponding period in 2021.

($ in millions)

Year ended

(1) Constant currency excludes the impact of foreign currency fluctuations and is computed by applying the average exchange rates for the three months and year

ended December 31, 2020, to the revenues during the corresponding period in 2021.

($ in millions)

Year ended

Three months ended

Three months ended

© 2022 EXELA TECHNOLOGIES, INC© 2022 EXELA TECHNOLOGIES, INC Unaudited Financial Statements

Reconciliation of non-GAAP measures – FY2020 Pro forma

18

Divestitures include the results of subsidiaries sold in FY2020; sale of SourceHOV Tax, LLC during the first quarter of 2020 and the sale of physical
records storage and logistics business during the third quarter of 2020.

 FY2021 FY2020 Divestitures
FY2020

ProForma(1)

Increase

(Decrease)

Y/Y

Increase

(Decrease)

Y/Y (%)

Non-GAAP

Increase

(Decrease)

Y/Y ($ mn)

Non-GAAP

Increase

(Decrease)

Y/Y (%)

Information and Transaction Processing Solutions 874.2   1,005.0   (6.2)   998.8   (130.8)   (13.0%) (124.6)   (12.5%)

Healthcare Solutions 217.8   219.0   (8.0)   211.0   (1.2)   (0.5%) 6.8   3.2%

Legal and Loss Prevention Services 74.6   68.4   68.4   6.2   9.1% 6.2   9.1%

Total Revenue 1,166.6   1,292.6   (14.2)   1,278.2   (126.0)   (9.7%) (111.6)   (8.7%)

Gross profit 277.5   269.0   (3.8)   265.2   8.5   3.2% 12.3   4.6%

Gross profit margin 23.8% 20.8% 20.7% 3.0% 298 bps 3.0% 304 bps

Operating (loss) income 21.4   (16.4)   (1.8)   (18.2)   37.8   (230.3%) 39.6   (217.5%)

Operating margin 1.8% (1.3%) (1.4%) 3.1% 310 bps 3.3% 326 bps

Net income (loss) (142.4)   (178.5)   (1.8)   (180.3)   36.1   (20.2%) 37.9   (21.0%)

Net income margin (12.2%) (13.8%) (14.1%) 1.6% 161 bps 1.9% 190 bps

EBITDA 114.5   102.9   (2.5)   100.4   11.6   11.3% 14.0   14.0%

EBITDA Margin 9.8% 8.0% 7.9% 1.9% 185 bps 2.0% 196 bps

Adjusted EBITDA 173.3   173.4   (2.5)   170.9   (0.1)   0.0% 2.4   1.4%

Adjusted EBITDA margin 14.9% 13.4% 13.4% 1.4% 144 bps 1.5% 148 bps

© 2022 EXELA TECHNOLOGIES, INC Unaudited Financial Statements 19

Defined terms used in this presentation

Closed/Won: Annualized contract value of signed contracts

Long-Term Debt: Defined as Senior Secured Term Loan, Senior Secured 2023 Notes and Senior Secured 2026
Notes

Pipeline: Total contract value ("TCV") of new revenue opportunities at various stages in the sales process

Renewals: Calculated as annualized contract value (“ACV”) of contracts renewed as percentage of ACV of total
contracts up for renewal. Calculated by excluding certain Customers exited as part of the transition revenue.